1/15November 2003
■ LOW POWER DISSIPATION:
ICC = 2µA(MAX.) at TA=25°C
■ INJECTION CURRENT PROTECTION:
V∆OUT<1mV at VCC=5V IIN≤1mA RS≤3.9KΩ
■ "ON" RESISTANCE at TA=25°C:
215Ω TYP. (VCC = 3.0V)
150Ω TYP. (VCC = 4.5V)

WITH INJECTION CURRENT PROTECTION
PIN CONNECTION AND IEC LOGIC SYMBOLS
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
SOP M74HC4852M1R M74HC4852RM13TR
SOP-Large M74HC4852MWR
TSSOP M74HC4852TTR
TSSOPSOP SOP-Large
M74HC4852
2/15
CONTROL INPUT EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT